How concerned would you say you are regarding the challenges being faced by Canada's long-term care system?

COMPOSITION

<$i
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1718 233 186 101 691 393 114 531 281 413 300 408 1310
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 87% 82% 81% 90% 82% 85% 82% 90% 87% 91% 81% 87%
BCE G G K
916 121 91 63 410 172 60 269 156 209 177 192 724
Very concerned 46% 45% 40% 50% 53% 36% 44% 42% 50% 44% 54% 38% 48%
E E ABE G Gl K
802 113 95 38 281 221 55 261 125 204 123 216 586
Somewhat concerned 40% 42% 42% 31% 36% 46% 41% 40% 40% 43% 37% 43% 39%
CcD
201 23 22 17 57 67 16 76 23 50 21 61 140
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 9% 10% 13% 7% 14% 12% 12% 7% 11% 6% 12% 9%
D D J J
160 17 17 8 49 55 13 63 17 39 19 50 110
Not very concerned 8% 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 10% 7%
D
42 6 5 8 8 11 3 14 6 11 2 11 30
Not at all concerned 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
ADE
86 12 19 7 24 20 4 40 10 12 10 33 53
Don't know 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4%
D | L
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - The challenges facing long-term care homes is primarily due to the lack of national standards.

COMPOSITION

el Il 2 Y S I
4
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1234 168 138 81 528 237 82 371 223 312 196 306 928
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 63% 61% 65% 68% 50% 61% 57% 71% 66% 59% 61% 62%
E E E E E GJ G
427 51 42 33 211 66 25 138 73 108 68 102 324
Strongly agree 21% 19% 19% 26% 27% 14% 18% 21% 23% 23% 21% 20% 22%
E ABEF
807 118 96 48 317 171 57 233 150 205 127 204 603
Somewhat agree 40% 44% 42% 38% 41% 36% 43% 36% 48% 43% 39% 41% 40%
GJ G
428 52 39 25 149 128 33 145 49 110 82 113 316
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 27% 25% 22% 16% 23% 25% 22% 21%
BD H H H
314 30 28 16 120 94 26 113 38 79 56 79 235
Somewhat disagree 16% 11% 12% 13% 16% 20% 19% 18% 12% 17% 17% 16% 16%
A A
114 22 11 10 30 34 7 32 11 31 27 34 81
Strongly disagree 6% 8% 5% 8% 4% 7% 5% 5% 4% 7% 8% 7% 5%
D D H
342 48 49 18 94 114 19 131 42 52 53 83 260
Don't know 17% 18% 22% 15% 12% 24% 14% 20% 13% 11% 16% 16% 17%
D CDF HI
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Prior to the pandemic, long-term care homes were safe and operated at high standards.
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H

| J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
515 88 62 43 164 118 41 181 53 130 85 181 334
Top 2 Box (Net) 26% 33% 27% 34% 21% 25% 30% 28% 17% 27% 26% 36% 22%
D DE D H H H L
120 22 15 10 41 24 8 51 11 30 16 53 67
Strongly agree 6% 8% 7% 8% 5% 5% 6% 8% 3% 6% 5% 11% 4%
H L
395 66 47 33 122 94 32 131 42 100 68 128 267
Somewhat agree 20% 25% 21% 26% 16% 20% 24% 20% 13% 21% 21% 26% 18%
D D D H H H L
1311 151 142 63 556 321 79 401 232 316 222 270 1042
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 65% 56% 63% 51% 72% 67% 59% 62% 74% 66% 67% 54% 69%
C ABCF AC Gl K
712 92 81 39 279 176 45 226 116 174 122 160 552
Somewhat disagree 36% 34% 36% 31% 36% 37% 33% 35% 37% 37% 37% 32% 37%
599 58 61 24 277 145 34 174 117 142 101 109 490
Strongly disagree 30% 22% 27% 19% 36% 30% 26% 27% 37% 30% 30% 22% 33%
ABCF AC G K
179 30 22 19 53 40 15 65 29 29 24 51 128
Don't know 9% 11% 10% 15% 7% 8% 11% 10% 9% 6% 7% 10% 9%
DE |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - The challenges facing long-term care homes were evident before the pandemic, COVID-19 only made them worse.

COMPOSITION

el Il 2 Y S I
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503

1629 216 172 92 653 394 102 504 273 393 276 389 1240
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 80% 76% 74% 85% 82% 76% 78% 87% 83% 83% 78% 82%

BCF C G K

861 102 87 51 379 195 47 261 128 207 163 194 666

Strongly agree 43% 38% 39% 41% 49% 41% 35% 40% 41% 44% 49% 39% 44%
ABEF G

769 114 85 41 274 200 55 242 145 186 113 195 574

Somewhat agree 38% 42% 37% 33% 36% 42% 41% 37% 46% 39% 34% 39% 38%
GJ

239 36 32 18 78 57 19 98 25 57 36 75 164

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 15% 8% 12% 11% 15% 11%
H L

182 26 24 10 62 48 13 72 22 41 29 58 124
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10% 9% 11% 7% 9% 9% 12% 8%

57 10 8 8 16 9 6 26 4 15 7 17 40
Strongly disagree 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3%

DE H

137 17 23 14 41 28 13 46 16 25 19 38 99

Don't know 7% 6% 10% 12% 5% 6% 10% 7% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7%
D DE D

2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Long-term care homes are understaffed.

COMPOSITION

<$i
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1655 213 170 91 658 409 113 532 268 386 278 389 1266
Top 2 Box (Net) 83% 79% 75% 73% 85% 85% 84% 82% 85% 81% 84% 77% 84%
BC BC C K
873 96 77 57 378 209 57 261 148 207 150 195 678
Strongly agree 44% 36% 34% 46% 49% 44% 42% 40% 47% 44% 45% 39% 45%
B AB B K
782 117 94 34 281 199 57 271 121 179 129 194 588
Somewhat agree 39% 44% 41% 28% 36% 42% 42% 42% 38% 38% 39% 39% 39%
C C C C
186 23 26 15 58 54 10 65 25 57 21 70 116
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 6% 14% 8%
J L
148 16 24 12 50 39 8 53 22 43 16 53 95
Somewhat disagree 7% 6% 10% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 11% 6%
J L
38 7 3 3 8 15 3 11 4 14 5 17 21
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1%
D L
164 32 30 18 56 17 11 50 21 32 31 43 121
Don't know 8% 12% 13% 15% 7% 4% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 9% 8%
DE DE DE E E
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - People who work in long-term care homes are underpaid for the work that they do.
COMPOSITION
tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H

| J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1572 200 159 95 638 373 107 493 262 367 270 380 1192

Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 74% 70% 77% 83% 78% 80% 76% 83% 77% 82% 76% 79%

AB G
790 91 68 59 370 157 46 246 130 182 135 192 598
Strongly agree 39% 34% 30% 47% 48% 33% 34% 38% 41% 38% 41% 38% 40%
ABEF ABEF
782 109 91 37 268 216 61 247 132 185 135 189 593
Somewhat agree 39% 41% 40% 29% 35% 45% 46% 38% 42% 39% 41% 38% 39%
CcD CcD
250 41 31 14 81 74 10 85 30 74 39 83 167
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 15% 14% 11% 11% 15% 8% 13% 10% 16% 12% 17% 11%
DF H L
182 28 24 11 58 50 10 63 27 49 28 60 121
Somewhat disagree 9% 11% 10% 9% 7% 11% 8% 10% 9% 10% 8% 12% 8%
L
69 12 7 2 23 23 - 22 3 25 12 23 46
Strongly disagree 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 5% - 3% 1% 5% 4% 5% 3%
F F H
183 28 37 15 53 32 17 69 22 34 21 38 145
Don't know 9% 10% 16% 12% 7% 7% 12% 11% 7% 7% 6% 8% 10%
DE D D

2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Long-term care homes should be overseen by the same groups that oversee the operation of hospitals and other health cli

C T e T e
COMPOSITION
el Il 2 Y S I
4
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1511 209 160 93 617 332 101 481 242 362 252 370 1141
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 78% 71% 75% 80% 69% 75% 74% 77% 76% 76% 74% 76%
E BE
646 85 77 45 298 107 33 217 98 136 114 160 486
Strongly agree 32% 32% 34% 36% 39% 22% 24% 34% 31% 29% 34% 32% 32%
E E EF EF
866 123 83 48 318 225 68 264 144 226 139 211 655
Somewhat agree 43% 46% 37% 39% 41% 47% 50% 41% 46% 48% 42% 42% 44%
B B
275 34 31 18 77 91 24 81 45 73 44 81 193
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 12% 14% 15% 10% 19% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13%
D D
198 28 22 14 46 67 21 56 37 53 31 60 138
Somewhat disagree 10% 11% 10% 11% 6% 14% 15% 9% 12% 11% 9% 12% 9%
D D D D
77 5 9 4 31 24 3 26 9 20 14 22 55
Strongly disagree 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4%
219 26 35 13 79 56 10 85 27 41 34 50 169
Don't know 11% 10% 16% 11% 10% 12% 7% 13% 9% 9% 10% 10% 11%
F |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - The high number of COVID-19 related deaths in long-term care homes could have been reduced if the government had acted sooner.

COMPOSITION

el Il 2 Y S I
4
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1464 193 158 85 607 326 96 454 228 371 242 363 1101
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 72% 70% 68% 79% 68% 71% 70% 73% 78% 73% 72% 73%
BCE G
724 96 73 52 321 149 32 248 117 161 124 182 542
Strongly agree 36% 36% 32% 42% 42% 31% 24% 38% 37% 34% 37% 36% 36%
F EF BEF
740 97 85 33 285 177 64 206 111 210 118 182 559
Somewhat agree 37% 36% 37% 26% 37% 37% 47% 32% 35% 44% 36% 36% 37%
C C ACDE GHJ
363 46 37 27 129 98 26 116 66 85 61 97 266
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 18% 17% 16% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18% 18% 19% 18%
256 32 29 13 87 72 23 79 51 60 41 64 192
Somewhat disagree 13% 12% 13% 11% 11% 15% 17% 12% 16% 13% 12% 13% 13%
108 15 8 14 42 26 3 38 16 25 20 34 74
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 5% 2% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5%
BDEF
177 29 32 12 37 55 13 76 20 19 28 41 137
Don't know 9% 11% 14% 10% 5% 11% 9% 12% 6% 4% 8% 8% 9%
D D D D D HI |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | trust the federal government to ensure the health and safety of residents in long-term care homes.

COMPOSITION

il e el
<
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 m 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
783 111 73 52 300 183 63 255 115 195 124 224 559
Top 2 Box (Net) 39% 41% 32% 42% 39% 38% 47% 39% 37% 41% 37% 45% 37%
B L
168 25 18 13 66 30 15 70 15 43 26 60 107
strongly agree 8% 9% 8% 10% 9% 6% 1% 1% 5% 9% 8% 12% 7%
H L
615 86 55 39 235 153 48 185 99 152 98 164 452
Somewhat agree 31% 32% 2% 32% 30% 32% 36% 29% 32% 32% 30% 33% 30%
B
1063 136 131 61 426 251 59 337 179 259 177 242 821
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 53% 50% 58% 49% 55% 52% 44% 52% 57% 54% 54% 48% 55%
F F K
625 80 66 29 249 163 38 202 94 161 98 154 471
Somewhat disagree 31% 30% 29% 23% 32% 34% 28% 31% 30% 34% 30% 31% 31%
c
438 55 65 32 177 88 21 135 85 98 80 88 350
strongly disagree 2% 21% 29% 25% 2% 18% 16% 21% 27% 21% 24% 17% 23%
EF K
159 22 22 12 45 46 12 55 21 21 30 36 123
Don't know 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 10% 9% 8% 7% 4% 9% 7% 8%
D I I
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | trust the provincial/territorial governments to ensure the health and safety of residents in long-term care homes.

COMPOSITION

il e el
<
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 m 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
855 122 85 50 314 224 60 279 147 213 128 252 603
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 45% 38% 40% 41% 47% 45% 43% 47% 45% 39% 50% 40%
L
191 39 19 14 74 32 12 74 23 57 19 73 117
strongly agree 10% 14% 9% 1% 10% 7% 9% 1% 7% 12% 6% 15% 8%
E J J L
664 83 66 36 240 191 48 205 124 157 109 178 486
Somewhat agree 33% 31% 29% 29% 31% 40% 36% 32% 39% 33% 33% 36% 32%
ABCD
1003 129 113 62 417 216 67 321 145 241 183 227 776
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 50% 48% 50% 49% 54% 45% 50% 50% 46% 51% 55% 45% 52%
E H K
597 82 58 35 234 146 42 176 88 147 116 134 463
Somewhat disagree 30% 31% 26% 28% 30% 30% 31% 27% 28% 31% 35% 27% 31%
G
406 46 55 27 183 70 25 145 57 95 67 93 313
strongly disagree 20% 17% 2% 2% 2% 15% 18% 2% 18% 20% 20% 19% 21%
E E
148 18 28 13 a1 40 8 47 23 21 20 23 125
Don't know 7% 7% 12% 1% 5% 8% 6% 7% 7% 4% 6% 5% 8%
D D K
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - The federal and provincial/territorial governments have learned from the first wave and will ensure minimal loss of life due to COVID going
forward.

COMPOSITION

el Il 2 Y S I
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
897 127 67 40 326 262 74 307 157 216 126 251 646
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 47% 29% 32% 42% 55% 55% 47% 50% 45% 38% 50% 43%
BC BC BCD BCD J J J L
182 20 17 12 67 53 13 76 26 40 25 70 112
Strongly agree 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 11% 10% 12% 8% 8% 8% 14% 7%
L
715 107 50 28 259 209 61 231 131 176 101 181 534
Somewhat agree 36% 40% 22% 23% 34% 44% 45% 36% 42% 37% 30% 36% 36%
BC BC BCD BCD J
914 115 123 69 395 164 49 270 135 231 171 199 715
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 46% 43% 54% 55% 51% 34% 37% 42% 43% 49% 52% 40% 48%
AEF AEF AEF G G K
591 83 72 35 253 112 35 176 88 152 106 125 466
Somewhat disagree 29% 31% 32% 28% 33% 23% 26% 27% 28% 32% 32% 25% 31%
E E K
323 31 50 34 142 52 14 94 47 79 64 74 249
Strongly disagree 16% 12% 22% 27% 18% 11% 11% 15% 15% 17% 19% 15% 17%
AEF ADEF AEF
194 27 37 16 50 53 11 69 22 28 34 51 143
Don't know 10% 10% 16% 13% 7% 11% 8% 11% 7% 6% 10% 10% 9%
DF D D | |
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - As | get older, | will do everything | can to avoid going into a long-term care home

COMPOSITION

<$
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 m 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1700 215 180 107 668 429 101 540 275 400 279 390 1310
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 80% 80% 86% 87% 90% 75% 84% 88% 84% 84% 78% 87%
F ABF ABF K
1108 136 113 75 445 276 61 351 183 250 185 241 867
strongly agree 55% 51% 50% 60% 58% 58% 46% 54% 58% 53% 56% 48% 58%
F F F K
592 79 67 32 222 153 40 190 92 150 94 149 443
Somewhat agree 30% 29% 30% 26% 29% 32% 29% 29% 29% 32% 28% 30% 29%
197 36 31 6 71 36 17 62 24 59 38 70 127
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 14% 14% 5% 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 14% 8%
cE cE L
145 26 27 5 49 22 16 52 21 a1 25 49 96
Somewhat disagree 7% 10% 12% % 6% 5% 12% 8% 7% 9% 8% 10% 6%
E CDE CDE L
53 10 4 2 21 14 1 10 4 18 13 21 31
strongly disagree 3% % 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4% 4% 2%
G GH L
108 17 15 1 33 14 17 4 15 17 13 a1 67
Don't know 5% 6% 7% 9% % 3% 13% 7% 5% 4% 4% 8% 4%
DE DE I L
2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - | believe that long-term care should be considered an integrated part of our health system and funded and administered accordingly.

COMPOSITION

el Il 2 Y S I
4
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503

1731 236 185 105 681 411 112 535 287 413 295 412 1319
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 88% 82% 85% 88% 86% 83% 83% 91% 87% 89% 82% 88%

B G G K

907 118 83 65 390 192 58 297 156 208 151 215 693

Strongly agree 45% 44% 37% 53% 51% 40% 43% 46% 50% 44% 46% 43% 46%
BE BE

823 118 102 40 291 219 54 238 131 204 144 197 626

Somewhat agree 41% 44% 45% 32% 38% 46% 40% 37% 42% 43% 43% 39% 42%
C C CcD

174 23 22 7 61 47 14 77 16 47 21 63 111

Bottom 2 Box (Net) 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 6% 13% 7%
HJ H L

133 14 15 4 50 38 12 58 13 39 14 51 83

Somewhat disagree 7% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 9% 9% 4% 8% 4% 10% 6%
HJ HJ L

41 9 7 3 11 9 2 19 4 8 7 13 28
Strongly disagree 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%

100 10 20 12 29 21 9 34 11 15 15 26 74
Don't know 5% 4% 9% 9% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5%

D ADE

2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Top 2 Box Summary

1 O O G 290
COMPOSITION
I e I I i e S N A I S S
<$60K $100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
1234 168 138 81 528 237 82 371 223 312 196 306 928
The challenges facing long-term care homes is primarily due
to the lack of national standards. 62% 63% 61% 65% 68% 50% 61% 57% 71% 66% 59% 61% 62%
E E E E E GJ G
515 88 62 43 164 118 41 181 53 130 85 181 334
Prior to the pandemic, long-term care homes were safe and
operated at high standards. 26% 33% 27% 34% 21% 25% 30% 28% 17% 27% 26% 36% 2%
D DE D H H H L
1629 216 172 92 653 394 102 504 273 393 276 389 1240
The challenges facing long-term care homes were evident
before the pandemic, COVID-19 only made them worse. 81% 80% 76% 74% 85% 82% 76% 78% 87% 83% 83% 78% 82%
BCF C G K
1655 213 170 91 658 409 113 532 268 386 278 389 1266
Long-term care homes are understaffed. 83% 79% 75% 73% 85% 85% 84% 82% 85% 81% 84% 77% 84%
BC BC C K
1572 200 159 95 638 373 107 493 262 367 270 380 1192
People who work in long-term care homes are underpaid
for the work that they do. 78% 74% 70% 77% 83% 78% 80% 76% 83% 77% 82% 76% 79%
AB G
1511 209 160 93 617 332 101 481 242 362 252 370 1141
Long-term care homes should be overseen by the same
groups that oversee the operation of hospitals and other
health clinics. 75% 78% 71% 75% 80% 69% 75% 74% 77% 76% 76% 74% 76%
E BE
1464 193 158 85 607 326 96 454 228 371 242 363 1101
The high number of COVID-19 related deaths in long-term
care homes could have been reduced if the government had
acted sooner. 73% 72% 70% 68% 79% 68% 71% 70% 73% 78% 73% 72% 73%
BCE G
783 111 73 52 300 183 63 255 115 195 124 224 559
I trust the federal government to ensure the health and
safety of residents in long-term care homes. 39% 41% 32% 42% 39% 38% 47% 39% 37% 41% 37% 45% 37%
B L
855 122 85 50 314 224 60 279 147 213 128 252 603
| trust the provincial/territorial governments to ensure the
health and safety of residents in long-term care homes. 43% 45% 38% 40% 41% 47% 45% 43% 47% 45% 39% 50% 40%
L
897 127 67 40 326 262 74 307 157 216 126 251 646
45% 47% 29% 32% 42% 55% 55% 47% 50% 45% 38% 50% 43%
BC BC BCD BCD J J J L
1700 215 180 107 668 429 101 540 275 400 279 390 1310
As | get older, | will do everything | can to avoid going into a
long-term care home 85% 80% 80% 86% 87% 90% 75% 84% 88% 84% 84% 78% 87%
F ABF ABF K
1731 236 185 105 681 411 112 535 287 413 295 412 1319
| believe that long-term care should be considered an
integrated part of our health system and funded and
administered accordingly. 86% 88% 82% 85% 88% 86% 83% 83% 91% 87% 89% 82% 88%
B G G K

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements. - Bottom 2 Box Summary

1 O O G 290
COMPOSITION
I e I I i e S N A I S S
<$60K $100K
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
428 52 39 25 149 128 33 145 49 110 82 113 316
The challenges facing long-term care homes is primarily due
to the lack of national standards. 21% 19% 17% 20% 19% 27% 25% 2% 16% 23% 25% 2% 21%
BD H H H
1311 151 142 63 556 321 79 401 232 316 222 270 1042
Prior to the pandemic, long-term care homes were safe and
operated at high standards. 65% 56% 63% 51% 72% 67% 59% 62% 74% 66% 67% 54% 69%
C ABCF AC Gl K
239 36 32 18 78 57 19 98 25 57 36 75 164
The challenges facing long-term care homes were evident
before the pandemic, COVID-19 only made them worse. 12% 13% 14% 14% 10% 12% 14% 15% 8% 12% 11% 15% 11%
H L
186 23 26 15 58 54 10 65 25 57 21 70 116
Long-term care homes are understaffed. 9% 9% 12% 12% 7% 11% 8% 10% 8% 12% 6% 14% 8%
J L
250 41 31 14 81 74 10 85 30 74 39 83 167
People who work in long-term care homes are underpaid
for the work that they do. 12% 15% 14% 11% 11% 15% 8% 13% 10% 16% 12% 17% 11%
DF H L
275 34 31 18 77 91 24 81 45 73 44 81 193
Long-term care homes should be overseen by the same
groups that oversee the operation of hospitals and other
health clinics. 14% 12% 14% 15% 10% 19% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13% 16% 13%
D D
363 46 37 27 129 98 26 116 66 85 61 97 266
The high number of COVID-19 related deaths in long-term
care homes could have been reduced if the government had
acted sooner. 18% 17% 16% 21% 17% 21% 19% 18% 21% 18% 18% 19% 18%
1063 136 131 61 426 251 59 337 179 259 177 242 821
I trust the federal government to ensure the health and
safety of residents in long-term care homes. 53% 50% 58% 49% 55% 52% 44% 52% 57% 54% 54% 48% 55%
F F K
1003 129 113 62 417 216 67 321 145 241 183 227 776
| trust the provincial/territorial governments to ensure the
health and safety of residents in long-term care homes. 50% 48% 50% 49% 54% 45% 50% 50% 46% 51% 55% 45% 52%
E H K
914 115 123 69 395 164 49 270 135 231 171 199 715
46% 43% 54% 55% 51% 34% 37% 42% 43% 49% 52% 40% 48%
AEF AEF AEF G G K
197 36 31 6 71 36 17 62 24 59 38 70 127
As | get older, | will do everything | can to avoid going into a
long-term care home 10% 14% 14% 5% 9% 7% 12% 10% 8% 12% 12% 14% 8%
CE CE L
174 23 22 7 61 47 14 77 16 47 21 63 111
| believe that long-term care should be considered an
integrated part of our health system and funded and
administered accordingly. 9% 8% 10% 6% 8% 10% 10% 12% 5% 10% 6% 13% 7%
HJ H L

Statistics:




Do you have a family member or loved one in a long-term care home at the present time?

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2005 243 213 157 771 452 169 547 316 536 368 504 1501
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2005 269 227 124 772 479 134 647 314 475 331 502 1503
450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
Yes (Net) 22% 25% 26% 26% 23% 16% 30% 25% 16% 23% 23% 31% 20%
E E E E E H H H L
146 15 16 11 60 37 7 56 15 35 28 48 98
Yes, a parent 7% 6% 7% 9% 8% 8% 5% 9% 5% 7% 8% 10% 7%
192 32 24 15 67 27 26 70 21 49 25 61 131
Yes, another family member 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 6% 19% 11% 7% 10% 7% 12% 9%
E E E BDE
131 21 23 9 54 14 10 48 18 26 25 52 79
Yes, a friend or other loved one 7% 8% 10% 7% 7% 3% 8% 7% 6% 5% 7% 10% 5%
E E E E E L
1555 202 167 92 598 403 94 483 263 368 253 346 1209
No 78% 75% 74% 74% 77% 84% 70% 75% 84% 77% 77% 69% 80%
ABCDF GlJ K
2024 270 230 127 779 481 137 657 317 477 331 507 1517
Sigma 101% 101% 101% 102% 101% 100% 102% 102% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101%

Statistics:




Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am very concerned my family member(s) or loved one(s) will contract COVID-19 while in long-term care

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
e
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 55 61 42 174 77 49 138 59 125 82 149 309
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
366 58 48 27 146 58 29 131 42 87 64 136 231
Top 2 Box (Net) 81% 87% 80% 84% 84% 76% 71% 80% 82% 81% 83% 87% 78%
* * * * * * * *
164 31 19 14 71 18 11 63 24 33 25 65 99
Strongly agree 36% 47% 31% 44% 41% 23% 27% 39% 47% 31% 33% 42% 34%
E* * E* E * * * * *
203 26 30 13 75 40 18 68 18 54 39 71 132
Somewhat agree 45% 40% 50% 40% 43% 52% 44% 42% 34% 50% 50% 45% 45%
* * * * * * * *
84 9 12 5 28 19 12 32 9 21 13 20 64
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 13% 20% 16% 16% 24% 29% 20% 18% 19% 17% 13% 22%
* * * * * * * *
64 7 11 4 17 16 9 26 7 16 9 15 49
Somewhat disagree 14% 11% 18% 11% 10% 20% 23% 16% 14% 15% 12% 9% 17%
* * * D* D* * * *
21 2 1 2 11 3 2 6 2 4 4 5 15
Strongly disagree 5% 2% 1% 5% 6% 4% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 5%
* * * * * * * *
450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | have had to seek financial assistance during COVID-19 to support my family member(s) or loved one(s)

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 55 61 42 174 77 49 138 59 125 82 149 309
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
196 41 27 17 69 29 13 98 19 31 28 81 115
Top 2 Box (Net) 43% 62% 45% 53% 40% 38% 31% 60% 36% 29% 36% 52% 39%
DEF* * * * * HI* * * L
82 21 12 8 20 13 8 43 9 13 10 29 53
Strongly agree 18% 31% 20% 24% 11% 17% 20% 27% 19% 12% 13% 19% 18%
D* * * * * 1 * *
114 20 15 9 49 16 5 55 9 18 18 52 62
Somewhat agree 25% 30% 25% 29% 28% 21% 11% 34% 18% 17% 23% 33% 21%
* * * F * * 1 * * L
254 26 33 15 105 48 28 65 32 77 49 75 179
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 57% 38% 55% 47% 60% 62% 69% 40% 64% 71% 64% 48% 61%
* * * A A* A* * G* G G* K
134 12 19 8 52 27 16 42 15 38 25 50 84
Somewhat disagree 30% 18% 31% 26% 30% 35% 40% 26% 30% 35% 32% 32% 28%
* * * * A* * * *
121 13 14 7 53 21 12 23 17 39 25 25 96
Strongly disagree 27% 20% 23% 22% 31% 27% 28% 14% 34% 36% 32% 16% 32%
* * * * * * G* G G* K
450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Being responsible for my family member(s) or loved one(s) during COVID-19 has negatively impacted my mental health

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 55 61 42 174 77 49 138 59 125 82 149 309
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
267 47 41 21 101 36 21 100 26 56 49 99 168
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 71% 68% 63% 58% 48% 51% 61% 52% 52% 63% 63% 57%
E* E* * * * * * *
104 26 15 6 39 11 6 47 10 18 13 43 61
Strongly agree 23% 39% 25% 19% 23% 15% 15% 29% 19% 17% 17% 27% 21%
DEF* * * * * 1 * *
163 22 25 15 61 25 15 53 17 38 35 56 107
Somewhat agree 36% 32% 42% 45% 35% 33% 36% 32% 33% 36% 45% 36% 36%
* * * * * * * *
184 19 19 12 73 40 20 63 24 52 29 57 126
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 29% 32% 37% 42% 52% 49% 39% 48% 48% 37% 37% 43%
* * * AB* * * * *
133 14 16 7 51 30 14 41 19 36 25 45 88
Somewhat disagree 30% 21% 27% 22% 29% 39% 35% 25% 36% 34% 32% 29% 30%
* * * * * * * *
51 5 3 5 22 10 6 22 6 15 4 12 38
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 5% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 14% 5% 8% 13%
* * * * * * * *
450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - | am concerned about the mental health of my family member(s) or loved one(s) who is in long term care

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. S Kids No Kids
<
A B c D E F G H I J K Lo
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 55 61 42 174 77 49 138 59 125 82 149 309
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
383 65 54 28 145 57 35 145 43 89 64 129 254
Top 2 Box (Net) 85% 97% 90% 86% 83% 74% 85% 89% 84% 82% 83% 83% 86%
DE* E* * * * * * *
194 35 28 17 79 23 12 81 19 40 29 69 125
Strongly agree 43% 53% 46% 52% 46% 30% 29% 49% 38% 37% 38% 44% 42%
EF* * E* E * * * * *
189 29 26 11 66 34 23 64 23 49 35 59 129
Somewhat agree 42% 44% 44% 34% 38% 44% 55% 39% 46% 45% 46% 38% 44%
* * * * * * * *
68 2 6 5 29 20 6 18 8 19 13 27 40
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 3% 10% 14% 17% 26% 15% 11% 16% 18% 17% 17% 14%
* * * A AB* * * * *
47 1 2 4 19 17 4 12 5 14 11 20 27
Somewhat disagree 10% 2% 3% 12% 11% 22% 11% 8% 10% 13% 14% 13% 9%
* * * AB* * * * *
21 1 4 1 10 3 2 6 3 5 2 7 13
Strongly disagree 5% 1% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 5%
* * * * * * * *
450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Top 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$i
A B c D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 55 61 42 174 77 49 138 59 125 82 149 309
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
366 58 48 27 146 58 29 131 42 87 64 136 231
| am very concerned my family member(s) or loved one(s)
will contract COVID-19 while in long-term care 81% 87% 80% 84% 84% 76% 71% 80% 82% 81% 83% 87% 78%
* * * * * * * *
196 41 27 17 69 29 13 98 19 31 28 81 115
| have had to seek financial assistance during COVID-19 to
support my family member(s) or loved one(s) 43% 62% 45% 53% 40% 38% 31% 60% 36% 29% 36% 52% 39%
DEF* * * * * HI* * * L
267 47 41 21 101 36 21 100 26 56 49 99 168
Being responsible for my family member(s) or loved one(s)
during COVID-19 has negatively impacted my mental health 59% 71% 68% 63% 58% 48% 51% 61% 52% 52% 63% 63% 57%
£* £* * * * * * *
383 65 54 28 145 57 35 145 43 89 64 129 254
I am concerned about the mental health of my family
member(s) or loved one(s) who is in long term care 85% 97% 90% 86% 83% 74% 85% 89% 84% 82% 83% 83% 86%
DE £* * * * * * *

Statistics:



Please indicate whether you agree or disagree with the following statements: - Bottom 2 Box Summary

COMPOSITION

tal BC AB SK/MB tario ebec Atlantic <S. $4 S Kids No Kids
<$
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 458 55 61 42 174 77 49 138 59 125 82 149 309
Base: All Answering (wtd) 450 67 60 33 174 76 41 163 51 108 77 156 295
84 9 12 5 28 19 12 32 9 21 13 20 64
| am very concerned my family member(s) or loved one(s)
will contract COVID-19 while in long-term care 19% 13% 20% 16% 16% 24% 29% 20% 18% 19% 17% 13% 22%
* * * * * * * *
254 26 33 15 105 48 28 65 32 77 49 75 179
| have had to seek financial assistance during COVID-19 to
support my family member(s) or loved one(s) 57% 38% 55% 47% 60% 62% 69% 40% 64% 71% 64% 48% 61%
* * * A A A * G* G G* K
184 19 19 12 73 40 20 63 24 52 29 57 126
Being responsible for my family member(s) or loved one(s)
during COVID-19 has negatively impacted my mental health 41% 29% 32% 37% 22% 52% 49% 39% 48% 48% 37% 37% 43%
* * * AB* * * * *
68 2 6 5 29 20 6 18 8 19 13 27 40
I am concerned about the mental health of my family
member(s) or loved one(s) who is in long term care 15% 3% 10% 14% 17% 26% 15% 11% 16% 18% 17% 17% 14%
* * * A AB* * * * P

Statistics:



